

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
 Washington, DC 20555

CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS:
U.S. Army Coastal Engineering Research Center (CERC)
 Kingman Building
 Fort Belvoir, Virginia 22000
 ATTN: Colonel Ted E. Bishop

ASSIGNMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. _____
 DATED: _____ (See item 9)
 ASSIGNMENT OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-03-81-132
 DATED: 5/21/81 (See item 11)

THIS IS AN AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT OF SOLICITATION.
 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in this IS. The time and date specified for receipt of offers is extended, is not extended.
 Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the time and date specified in the solicitation, or as amended, by one of the following methods:
 (a) By signing and returning copies of this amendment to the issuing agency with each copy of the offer submitted, or (b) By separate letter or teletype acknowledgment to the solicitation and covering the extension of time for receipt of offers. **ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRECEDES THE TIME FOR RECEIPT OF OFFERS.** ANY REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME MUST BE MADE BY LETTER TO THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE TIME SPECIFIED IN THE SOLICITATION. SUCH CHANGE MAY BE MADE BY LETTER, TELETYPE, OR TELEPHONE. THE ISSUING OFFICE WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRANSMISSION OF THIS AMENDMENT, AND A RECEIPT FROM THE ISSUING OFFICE AND DATE SPECIFIED.

CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 8210190105 820930 5/21/81 5/21/81
 DEBLIGATE: \$3,000.00
 OBLIGATE: \$1,000.00

- THIS IS AN AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT OF SOLICITATION.
- (a) The Change Order is issued pursuant to _____
 The Change Order shall be in accordance with the provisions of _____.
 - (b) The above numbered solicitation is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as change in pricing policy, insurance, etc.) set forth in 11. & 12.
 - (c) The Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to the agreement of the parties.
 It modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in item 13.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION NO. 2 IS TO DEBLIGATE UNEXPENDED FY 81 TRAVEL FUNDS AND TO INCORPORATE TRAVEL FUNDS FOR FY 82. THEREFORE, THE FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO ARTICLE VI - TRAVEL, PARAGRAPHS A, B, AND C:

Paragraph A. Estimated Cost

1. The \$3,000.00 obligated for travel in FY 81 is hereby in total deobligated. Therefore, the figure "\$3,000.00" is deleted in its entirety and the figure "\$-0-" is substituted in lieu thereof.
2. Travel funds for FY 82 in the amount of \$1,000.00 are hereby obligated. Therefore, the following paragraph is added:
 "NRC estimates the travel associated with this agreement for FY 82 (ending September 30, 1982) will be \$1,000.00 and hereby obligates that amount to the agreement."

AS PROVIDED IN ITEM 13, THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT REFERRED TO IN 11. & 12. AS APPLICABLE TO THIS CONTRACT, SHALL APPLY TO THIS AMENDMENT.

CONTRACT/ORDER IS NOT BIDDING TO NEW BID DOCUMENT CONTRACT/ORDER IS BIDDING TO NEW BID DOCUMENT AND OTHER _____ COPIES TO BIDDING OFFICE

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: _____
 DATE: _____
 TITLE: _____

8210190105 820930
 PDR CONTR
 NRC-03-81-132 PDR

Paragraph B. Funds Citation

1. The Appropriation Symbol "31X0200.201" is deleted in its entirety and the Appropriation Symbol "31X0200.202" is substituted in lieu thereof.

Paragraph C. Preparation of Orders

1. Delete in its entirety the appropriation symbol "31X0200.201" and substitute in lieu thereof "31X0200.202."

2. Delete in its entirety the following paragraph:

"Travel for FY 62 will be subject to the availability of FY 1962 funds. Upon availability, such funds will be provided by unilateral modification to the agreement signed by the Contracting Officer."